

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Text

File #: 18-1753, Version: 1

Subject: Children's Fairyland Agreement From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into An Agreement With Oakland Children's Fairyland, Inc. For The Operation And Management Of Children's Fairyland For A Fifteen Year Term Expiring On December 31, 2034, And Authorizing An Annual Subsidy To Children's Fairyland Of \$200,000 Plus Cost Of Living Adjustments